
2023 CIF PAT TOTALS: Through week 3

Row Labels 1PT MADE
1PT 

ATTEMPT
2PT-PAT 
MADE

2PT PAT 
ATTEMPT

3PT-PAT 
MADE

3PT PAT 
ATTEMPT

4PT-PAT 
MADE

4PT PAT 
ATTEMPT

Billings 2 6 0 0 2 4 0 2
Gillette 0 0 5 7 3 3 1 1
Omaha 4 8 2 4 1 4 1 1
Rapid City 0 0 1 1 0 6 1 1
Salina 1 2 4 7 3 6 0 0
Sioux City 0 1 0 0 10 14 0 0
SW Kansas 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0
Topeka 0 0 0 0 2 8 0 3
Grand Total 7 17 12 19 22 49 3 8
% Made 41.18% 63.16% 44.90% 37.50%

Row Labels Sum of Def Score
Billings 1
Gillette
Omaha
Rapid City
Salina
Sioux City
SW Kansas
Topeka
Grand Total 1



RUSHING PAT MADE PAT POINTS SCORED

Sum of Points

Sum of Good Play Type Name Team Total
Name Team r Tracy Brooks Salina 9

Tracy Brooks Salina 3 Fred Bruno Sioux City 9
Michael Pina Gillette 3 Devanaire Conliffe Omaha 7
Jaylen Jefferson Gillette 2 Arthur Anderson Gillette 7
Josh Hollins Gillette 1 Drew Prohaska Sioux City 6
Jailin Singleton Omaha 1 Braden Meints Sioux City 6
Tyrone Jones Rapid City 1 Deshon Williams Billings 6
Drew Prohaska Sioux City 1 Brandon Sheperd Sioux City 6
Dre'Sonte Dorton Omaha 1 Michael Pina Gillette 6
Tomas Newman Billings 1 Ed Smith Jr Salina 5
Fred Bruno Sioux City 1 Brandon Stewart Omaha 4
Tasleem Wilson Sioux City 1 Jaylen Jefferson Gillette 4
Lorenz Sefan Topeka 0 Demetrius Davis Rapid City 4

Rodrick Jarrett Billings 4
Max Novak Topeka 3
Zuri Davis SW Kansas 3
Tomas Newman Billings 3
Josh Hollins Gillette 3
Anthony Love Salina 3

DEFENSIVE PAT Julian Walker Topeka 3
KICKING PAT MADE Michael Cornelius Gillette 3
Sum of Good Play Type Tasleem Wilson Sioux City 3
Name Team d Brayton Ary Billings 2

Rodrick Jarrett Billings 1 Dre'Sonte Dorton Omaha 2
Tyrone Jones Rapid City 2
Jailin Singleton Omaha 2
Devon Cooper Salina 1
Lorenz Sefan Topeka 0
Gourney Sloan Omaha 0



RECEIVING PAT MADE KICKING PAT MADE

Sum of Good Play Type Sum of Good Play Type

Name Team p Name Team k
Brandon Sheperd Sioux City 2 Brandon Stewart Omaha 4
Fred Bruno Sioux City 2 Brayton Ary Billings 2
Devanaire Conliffe Omaha 2 Devon Cooper Salina 1
Arthur Anderson Gillette 2 Braden Meints Sioux City 0
Deshon Williams Billings 2
Braden Meints Sioux City 2
Ed Smith Jr Salina 2
Drew Prohaska Sioux City 1
Zuri Davis SW Kansas 1 PASSING PAT MADE
Anthony Love Salina 1 Sum of Good Play Type
Demetrius Davis Rapid City 1 Name (Passer) Team p
Max Novak Topeka 1 Tasleem Wilson Sioux City 7
Julian Walker Topeka 1 Jerod Evans Salina 4
Michael Cornelius Gillette 1 Michael Pina Gillette 3
Tracy Brooks Salina 1 Vincent Espinoz Billings 2
Gourney Sloan Omaha 0 Tommy Armstrong Omaha 2

Lorenz Sefan Topeka 2
Tyrone Jones Rapid City 1
Tahj Thomas-Tolbert SW Kansas 1
Brandon Stewart Omaha 0
Javonte Johnson Salina 0
Dylan Vanboxel Topeka 0


